Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2.7
2.95
2.9
V
V
Lineage Power 5
Data Sheet
October 1, 2009      3.0 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input, 0.9 Vdc - 3.3 Vdc Output, 10 A
Austin LynxTM SIP Non-Isolated dc-dc Power Modules:
Characteristic Curves
The following figures provide typical characteristics curves (TA = 25 °C).
Figure 1. Input Voltage and Current Characteristics at
10A output current.
Figure 2. Output Voltage and current characteristics.
Figure 3. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0S0R9(0.9V Output voltage).
Figure 4. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0S1R0 (1.0V Output Voltage).
Figure 5. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0P (1.2V Output Voltage).
Figure 6. Converter Efficiency vs Output Current
AXH010A0M (1.5V Output Voltage).

Lineage Power DC-DC Products are protected under various patents. Information on these patents is available at www.lineagepower.com/patents
© 2009 Lineage Power Corporation, (Plano, Texas) All International Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown below. The suffixes follow the last letter of the Product Code and are
placed in descending alphanumerical order.
Table 2. Device Options
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency Connector Type Device Code Comcodes
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 0.9 V 10 A 83% Through-Hole AXH010A0S0R9 108966250
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.0 V 10 A 85% Through-Hole AXH010A0S1R0 108966185
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86% Through-Hole AXH010A0P 108966235
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88% Through-Hole AXH010A0M 108966227
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90% Through-Hole AXH010A0Y 108966243
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91% Through-Hole AXH010A0D 108966193
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92% Through-Hole AXH010A0G 108966219
4.5 - 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95% Through-Hole AXH010A0F 108966201
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.2 V 10 A 86% Through-Hole AXH010A0PZ CC109106952
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.5 V 10 A 88% Through-Hole AXH010A0MZ CC109106936
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 10 A 90% Through-Hole AXH010A0YZ CC109101788
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.0 V 10 A 91% Through-Hole AXH010A0DZ CC109106845
3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 92% Through-Hole AXH010A0GZ CC109101771
4.5 - 5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 95% Through-Hole AXH010A0FZ CC109104898
Option Suffix
Remote Sense 3
Long Pins:
5.08 mm ± 0.25 mm